
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-2476 Name:

Status:Type: Informational Report Passed

File created: In control:10/6/2017 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:10/17/2017 10/17/2017

Title: Improvement Plans Portion of Bald Hills Road Post Mile 13.46 to 16.05 for Yurok Tribe; Federal Aid
Project Number CA FLAP TR10099(1); Contract Number 321609

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Improvement Plans Portion of Bald Hills Road.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors10/17/2017 1 Pass

Improvement Plans Portion of Bald Hills Road Post Mile 13.46 to 16.05 for Yurok

Tribe; Federal Aid Project Number CA FLAP TR10099(1); Contract Number 321609

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the bids for Improvement Plans
Portion of Bald Hills Road Post Mile 13.46 to 16.05 for Yurok Tribe; award the

contract to Kernen Construction for the total amount of $1,729,628.00; authorize the Chair
of the Board to execute the project agreement upon submittal of the appropriate
bonds and insurance; and direct the Auditor-Controller to establish a new contract account 1200321-

0329 and transfer $2,088,525 from 1200321-2118 to the new contract account per
the attached appropriation transfer.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

